
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5339
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2013
FOUR LANE ROAD PROJECT
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved a four-lane road project amounting to Rs. 3200 crore for Vidarbha region of Maharashtra State to be carried out by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any delay in the execution of the said project; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and the steps being taken by the Government for timely completion of this project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) Four laning of Amravati to Jalgaon section of NH-6 from Km.166.725 to Km.441.00 has been approved at the Total Project Cost of Rs.2537.81 Crores, of which Amravati-Akola-Malkapur section covering a length of 193.275 km passes through Vidarbha
Region.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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